

**CS No.10/2022**

**M/s J. K. Goyal Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd.**

**Vs M/s Ficus Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

**(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)**

**06.01.2022**

**Fresh suit for recovery received. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Gaurav Goyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Issue summons in the suit and notice of interim application to the defendants on filing of PF/RC through e-mode, returnable on **03.02.2022**.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge**

**New Delhi/06.01.2022**