

CS No. 10/22

M/s J.K. Goyal Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Ficus Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

03.02.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Goyal and Ms. Saumya Chachra, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Sarita Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Let written statement be filed on behalf of the
defendants with copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

To come up for filing of the written statement on
22.03.2022.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/03.02.2022