

**CS-10/22**

**M/s J.K. Goyal Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Ficus Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

**27.04.2022**

Present: Sh. Sarthak Gupta, Associate Advocate for Sh. Gaurav Goyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Dhairya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Written statement is filed on behalf of D-1 and separately on behalf of D-2 to D-5. Copy supplied.

Further, reply to the application u/O XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC is filed on behalf of D-1 and separately on behalf of D-2 to D-5. Copy supplied.

Four separate applications u/O I Rule 10 CPC are moved on behalf of D-2 to D-5. Copy supplied.

To come up for arguments on the application u/O I Rule 10 CPC and also on the application u/O XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC on 20.07.2022.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/27.04.2022**