

**CS No. 10/22**

**J.K. Goyal Estate Developers vs. Ficus Securities Ors.**

**20.07.2022**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pruthi, Advocate for plaintiff.

Sh. Dhairya Gupta and Ms. Divya Joshi, Advocates for defendants.

Arguments have been addressed on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Put up for orders on **23.07.2022**.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff shall be at liberty to file documents, about which a mention was made during the course of arguments, on the record after supply the copy thereof to the opposite counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the parties shall also be at liberty to file written submission, not more than of two pages, in bullet form.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge**

**New Delhi/20.07.2022**