

CNR No: DLND01-000141-2022

M/s. J.K Goyal Estate Developers P. Ltd. v. M/s Ficus Securities P Ltd.  
CS-10/2022

09.09.2022

Present: Sh. Rohit Aggarwal, Advocate associate of Mr. Abhishek Paruthi, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Dhairya Gupta, Advocate for the defendant.

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that main Counsel Mr. Paruthi is unwell.

Memo of appearance is not filed in terms of previous order dated 23.07.2022. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

The case is adjourned for arguments on the pending application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC, on **09.12.2022**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/PHC/09.09.2022