

CS No. 10/22

J.K. Goyal State Developers v. Ficus Securities

25.01.2023

Present: Sh. Rohit Aggarwal, Advocate Associate of Sh.
Abhishek Paruthi, Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh. Dhairya Gupta, Advocate for defendant through
video-conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for a short
adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy elsewhere.
The same is not opposed.

The matter is adjourned for arguments on the pending
applications on **29.03.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/25.01.2023