

**CS No. 10/22**

**J.K. Goyal Estate Developers v Ficus Securities Pvt. Ltd.**

29.03.2023

Present: Sh. Rohit Aggarwal, Advocate Associate of Sh. Abhishek Paruthi, Advocate for plaintiff is appearing physically in court.  
Sh. Abhishek Paruthi, Advocate for plaintiff is also present through video-conferencing.  
Sh. Dhairya Gupta, Advocate for defendant through video-conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests time to place on record certain documents.

Let documents be placed on the record after supplying copies to the opposite counsel.

Renotify the matter for arguments on all the pending applications on **23.05.2023**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/29.03.2023