

J.K. Goyal Estate Developers (P) Ltd. Vs. Ficus Securities (P) Ltd. & Ors.
CS No.10/2022

01.08.2023

Present : Sh. Rohit Aggarwal, Advocate for the plaintiff,
through V.C.
None for the defendants.
Put-up at 02.00 pm.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/01.08.2023 (mc)

01.08.2023 (At 02.40 pm)

Present : Sh. Rohit Aggarwal, Advocate for the plaintiff,
through V.C.
None for the defendants.

It is 02.40 pm. Since morning, no one has appeared for the defendants. Accordingly, the defendants are proceeded *ex-parte*. Put-up for *ex-parte* PE for **18.09.2023**.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC seeking attachment of the bank account and property of the defendant is pending disposal.

At his request, put-up for arguments on this application for **18.09.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/01.08.2023 (mc)