

M/s. J.K. Goyal State Developers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Ficus Securities Private Ltd. & Ors.
CS No. 10/2022

13.12.2023

Present : Sh. Udham Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants are *ex-parte*.

Ld. Counsel request for adjournment. Allowed.

Put-up for further arguments on the application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 of CPC and *ex-parte* evidence on **20.02.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.12.2023_(mc)