

CS No. 10/22

**M/S J. K. GOYAL STATE DEVELOPERS PVT LTD Vs. M/S
FICUS SECURITIES PRIVATE LTD AND ORS**

22.05.2024

Present : Sh. Nishant, Advocate, proxy on behalf of Sh.

Abhishek Paruthi, Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants are *ex-parte*.

An application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC pending for disposal on account of certain documents which was to be filed by the plaintiff qua which it is informed by counsel for plaintiff that bank is not responding to the communication by the plaintiff, therefore, adjournment is sought. As such, list the matter for further proceedings on **19.07.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/22.05.2024