

CS No. 10/22

**M/S J. K. GOYAL STATE DEVELOPERS PVT LTD Vs. M/S
FICUS SECURITIES PRIVATE LTD AND ORS**

19.07.2024

Present : Ms. Janhavi Deshattiwar, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of Sh. Abhinav Garg, who has filed her memo of appearance and sought time, inasmuch as, plaintiff has not handed over file to them.

Defendant already *ex-parte*.

The spare set of plaint available on record is provided to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

List the matter for further proceedings on

21.08.2024.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/19.07.2024