

CS No. 10/22

M/S J. K. GOYAL STATE DEVELOPERS PVT LTD Vs. M/S  
FICUS SECURITIES PRIVATE LTD AND ORS

21.08.2024

Present : Sh. Nishant Goyal, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of  
Sh. Abhinav Garg, Advocate for plaintiff.  
Defendant is *ex-parte*.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Taken  
on record.

Counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff says that  
certain documents are required to be collected from the bank.  
Therefore, in these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for  
**25.09.2024** for further proceedings/*ex-parte* plaintiff's evidence.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.08.2024