

**CS No. 10/2022**

**M/S. J. K. GOYAL STATE DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Vs.  
M/S. FICUS SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.**

**25.09.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present : Ms. Palak Gupta, Proxy on behalf of Sh. Abhinav  
Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendants are ex-parte.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, matter  
is listed on **06.11.2024** for the purpose already fixed.

This date is given at the request of Proxy counsel for  
the plaintiff.

Reader/25.09.2024