

CS No. 10/2022

M/s J K Goyal State Developers Pvt Ltd Vs. M/s Ficus Securities Pvt Ltd & Ors.

06.11.2024

Present : Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Proxy on behalf of Mr Abhinav Garg, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants are *ex-parte*.

It has been submitted that plaintiff is not ready for ex-parte plaintiff's evidence and seeks adjournment. Submissions heard.

At request, matter stands adjourned for ex-parte plaintiff's evidence/further proceedings on 07.01.2025.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.11.2024