

**CS 10/22**

**M/S J. K. GOYAL STATE DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S  
FICUS SECURITIES PRIVATE LTD & ORS.**

**02.05.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer has superannuated on 31.01.2025.**

Present : Sh. Vaibhav Sharma, Proxy Counsel on behalf of  
Sh. Abhinav Garg, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through  
VC.

Put up the matter on **10.07.2025** for the purpose  
already fixed.

**(Reader/02.05.2025)**