

CS No. 10/2022

M/s JK Goyal State Developers Pvt Ltd vs M/s Ficus Securities Pvt Ltd & Ors

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Sharma (through VC), Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Abhinav Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants are *ex-parte*.

Today again adjournment is sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

The request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited with DSLSA on or before next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **30.08.2025** for ex-parte plaintiff's evidence/further proceedings.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.07.2025