

CS No. 10/2022
M/s J. K. Goyal Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd. vs M/s Ficus
Securities Pvt. Ltd & Ors.

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhinav Garg and Sh. Vaibhav Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Cost of Rs.5000/- paid in compliance of order dated
10.07.2025. Receipt filed on record.
PW-1 Munish Goyal examined and discharged.
Now to come up for final arguments on 07.01.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/01.12.2025