

CS No. 10/2022

M/s. J. K. Goyal Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Ficus Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

11.05.2026

Present : Sh. Vaibhav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendants are ex-parte vide order dated 01.08.2023.

PW-2 Sh. Ravi Kant examined, pursuant to the order dated 22.04.2026.

PE stands closed vide separate of Ld. Counsel of plaintiff.

Put up for ex-parte final arguments on **29.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/11.05.2026