

CS No.10/2022

M/s. J.K. Goyal Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Ficus Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

29.05.2026

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Defendants are ex-parte.

Since morning despite repeated calls, none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted.

Put up for ex-parte final arguments on **08.07.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/29.05.2026